

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).166/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 23/10/2006 in CRLR No. 773/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HARDEEP SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(Crl) NO. 2051 of 2007

(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and office report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 28/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vibhakar Mishra, Adv.
In SLP 166/07 Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.
Mr. K.K. Pandey, Adv.For Ptr. In Mr. Satinder Singh Gulati, Adv,
SLP 2051/07 & Mrs. Kamaldeep Gulati, Adv.
rr In 166/07For Respondent(s) Mr. K.K. Khurana, Addl.AG, Pb.
Mr.A.K. Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Pal, Addl.AG

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr. Vibhakar Mishra learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner commenced his arguments at 3.05 p.m. and concluded at 3.30 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. Satinder Singh Gulati learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents commenced his arguments at 3.30 p.m. and was on his legs till 4.00 p.m. leaving the matters part heard.

[Usha Bhardwaj] [Vinod KULvi]
Court Master Court Master