

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1750 OF 2008

HARDEEP SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH CRL.A. NO. 1751 of 2008
(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and with office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 9184 of 2008
(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 7209 of 2010
(With appln. for stay)

SLP(Crl) NO. 5724 of 2009
(With appln. for stay and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 5975 of 2009
(With appln. for stay and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 9040 of 2010
(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 5331 of 2009
(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 9157 of 2009
(With appln. for stay)

SLP(Crl) NO. 4503-4504 of 2012
(With appln. for stay)

Date: 11/09/2013 These Matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

...2/-

-2-

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vijay Kr.Jain,Adv.
In Crl.A.No.1750/08 Mr. Vibhakar Mishra,Adv.
Mr. Ajay Garg,Adv.
Mr. Amit Kishor Sinha,Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma,Adv.
Mr. Abhishth Kumar,Adv.

in Crl.A.No.1751/08 Mrs. Kamaldeep Gulati,Adv.

in SR No.9184/08 Mr. Ranjit Kumar,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.
Mr. Chandatta,Adv.

Ms. Rucha Mayee, Adv.

in SR No.9184/2008

Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

in SR No.7209/10

Dr. J.N. Dubey, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Kaushal Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Anurag Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Meenesh Dubey, Adv.

Ms. Anu Sawhney, Adv.

Ms. Upasana D. Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

in SR 5724/09 &
5975/09

Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anshuman Ashok, Adv.

Mr. Allanki Ramesh, Adv.

Mr. C.S..N. Mohan Rao, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Shilpi Gupta, Adv.

Mr. G. Madhavi, Adv.

In SR 9040/10

Mr. K.V. Mohan, Adv.

In SR 5331/09

Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ankur Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Ujjabal Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Sushant Kumar Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

In SR 9157/09

Mr. Manish Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Kr. Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Pratap Singh, Adv.

Ms. Anita Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Umang Shankar, Adv.

Mrs. Shashi Pathak, Adv.

Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak, Adv.

...3/-

-3-

In SR 4503-4504/12

Mr. R.K. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anand Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
R.No.2 in

Mr. Rajiv Dhavan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.

SR No. 9184/08

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.

Mr. B.M. Mangukiya, Adv.

Mr. V.H. Kanara, Adv.

Mr. Mrigank Prabhakar, Adv.

Ms. Tanima Kishore, Adv.

Mr. Rohan Sharma, Adv.

in Crl.A.No.1750/08

Mr. Satinder S. Gulati, Adv.

Mrs. Kamaldeep Gulati, Adv.

For Punjab

Mr. V. Madhukar, AAG

Mr. Dinesh Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Paritosh Anil, Adv.

Ms. Anvita Cowshish, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

In CrI.A. 1750/08 Mr. Kunwar C.M.Khan,Adv.
Mr. Aftab Ali Khan,Adv.

For Gujarat Mr. Shekhar Naphade,Sr.Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.
Ms. Pinky Behera,Adv.
Ms. Shubangi Tuli,Adv.

IN SR 9184/08 Ms. Meenkashi Arora,Adv.

In SR 7209/10 Mr. Jetendra Singh,Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Singh,Adv.
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.

For M.P. Mr. Sidharth Luthra,ASG
Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.
Ms. Supriya Juneja,Adv.
Mr. Gurmohan Singh Bedi,Adv.
Ms. Sakshi,Adv.
Mr. Anshuman Shrivastava,Adv.

....4/-

-4-

In SR 5724 & 5975/09 Mr. Jitendera Mohan Sharma, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sameer Singh,Adv.
Mr. Nitin Singh,Adv.
Mr. Pahlad Singh Sharma,Adv.

For Haryana Mr. Ramesh Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Harkesh,Adv.
Ms. Naresh Bakshi,Adv.

In SR 5724 & 5975/09 Dr. Sukhdev Sharma,Adv.
Mr. V.K.Vasdev,Adv.
Mr. P.S. Tripathi,Adv.
Mr. R.C. Prakash,Adv.
Ms. Filza Moonis,Adv.
Mr. Anshuman Ashok,Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For U.P. Mr. Ratnakar Das,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Abhishth Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Gaurav,Adv.
Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay,Adv.
Mr. Abhishth Kumar,Adv.

In SR 9040/10 Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan,Adv.
Mr. Shoaib Ahmad Khan,Adv.

For Rajasthan Dr. Manish Singhvi,AAG
Mr. Amit Lubhaya,Adv.
Mr. Ram Naresh Yadav,Adv.
Ms. Pragati Neekhara,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard Mr. Kaushal Yadav, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners-accused in SLP(CrI.)No.7209 of 2010, Mr. Sidharth Luthra, learned Additional Solicitor General appearing on behalf of State of M.P. and Mr. Ratnakar Das, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of State of U.P.

The matter remained part-heard.

[Chetan Kumar]
Court Master

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master