

E>

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1750 OF 2008

HARDEEP SINGH
STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

VERSUS

....APPELLANT
....RESPONDENTS

WITH
CRL. APPEAL NO.1751 OF 2008, CRL. APPEAL NOS.17-18/2014 AND CRL.
APPEAL NO.19/2014

O R D E R

Nobody appears on behalf of the appellant in Criminal Appeal No.1750 of 2008.

Heard the learned counsel for the parties in other appeals.

These matters stand concluded by the decision of the Constitution Bench of this Court in the case of Hardeep Singh vs. State of Punjab & Ors. and connected matters - 2014 (1) SCALE 241.

These appeals are dismissed accordingly.

.....J
[CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD]

.....J
[PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE]

NEW DELHI;
FEBRUARY 05, 2014.

ITEM NO.101 COURT NO.9 SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1750 OF 2008

HARDEEP SINGH Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With office report)

WITH CRL. APPEAL NO.1751 of 2008
(With appl.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and with office report)

SLP(Crl) NO.7209 of 2010
(With appl.(s) for stay)

SLP(Crl) NO.5724 of 2009
(With appl.(s) for stay and with office report)

SLP(Crl) NO.5975 of 2009
(With appl.(s) for stay and with office report)

SLP(Crl) NO.9040 of 2010
(With appl.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with office report)

SLP(Crl) NO.5331 of 2009
(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO.9157 of 2009
(With appl.(s) for stay)

SLP(Crl) NOs. 4503-4504 of 2012
(With appl.(s) for stay and stay and permission to file additional documents)

CRL. APPEAL NOS.17-18 of 2014

CRL. APPEAL NO.19 of 2014
(With office report)

Date: 05/02/2014 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Appellant(s)

CRL.APPEAL NO.1750/08 Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv. (Not Present)

CRL. APPEAL No.1750/08 Mr. Satinder S. Gulati, Adv.
Mrs. Kamaldeep Gulati, Adv.

SLP(CRL.) No 7209/10 Mr. J.N. Dubey, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anurag dubey, Adv.
Mr. Meenesh Dubey, Adv.
Ms. Anu Sawhney, Adv.
For Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

SLP(Crl.) NO.5724/09 Mr. P.S. Narsimha, Sr. Adv.
& SLP(Crl.) NO.5975/09 Mr. Anshuman Ashok, Adv.
Mr. A. Ramesh, Adv.
Ms. Manju Jana, Adv.
Ms. Shilpi Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Lav Kumar, Adv.
Ms. G.Madhavi, Adv.

SLP(CRL.) No.9040/10 Mr. Rajmangal Kumar, Adv.
Mr. K. V. Mohan, Adv. (Not Present)

SLP(CRL.) No.5331/09 Mr. Ankur Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Avnish Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ujjawal Pandey, Adv.
For Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

SLP(CRL.) No.9157/09 Mr. Manish Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Adity P. Singh, Adv.
For Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak, Adv.

SLP(CRL.) Nos.4503-04/12	Mr. M.K. Singh, Adv. Mr. R.K. Gupta, Adv. Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.
CRL. APPEAL NOS.17-18/14	Ms. Shobha, Adv. Ms. Jyoti Rana, Adv. Mr. Prasanna Mohan, Adv.
CRL. APPEAL NO.19/14	Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	
CRL. APPEAL No.1750/08	Mr. Satinder S. Gulati, Adv. Mrs. Kamaldeep Gulati, Adv.
For State of Punjab CRL.APPEAL No.1750/08 & CRL. APPEAL No.1751/08	Mr. V. Madhukar, A.A.G. Ms. Anvita, Adv. Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.
CRL.APPEAL No.7209/10	Mr. Jetendra Singh, Adv. Ms. Priyanka Singh, Adv. Mr. Vijendra Kumar Kaushik, Adv. Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.
For State of M.P. SLP(CRL.) No.7209/10	Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv. Ms. Shreya Dubey, Adv.
SLP(Crl.) NO.5724/09 & SLP(Crl.) NO.5975/09	Mr. J.M. Sharma, Sr. Adv. Mr. P.S. Sharma, Adv. Mr. Sanchit Garga, Adv.
SLP(CRL.) No.5975/09 & SLP(Crl.) NO.5975/09	Dr. Sukhdev Sharma, Adv. Mr. Kakesh Kumar Yadav, Adv. Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.
SLP(CRL.) No.9040/10	Mr. Ratnakar Dash, Sr. Adv. Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, Adv.
SLP(CRL.) No.9040/10	Mr. Anis Ahmad Khan, Adv. Mr. Shoaib Ahmad Khan, Adv. Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.
SLP(CRL.) No.9157/09	Mr. Ram Naresh Yadav, Adv. For Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Adv.
SLP(CRL.) No.4503-04/12	Mr. R.K. Dash, Sr. Adv. Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv. Ms. Archana Singh, Adv.
CRL. APPEAL NOS.17-18/14	Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv. Mr. Raghvendra Pratap, Adv. Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv. Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv. (R-2) Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Adv.
CRL. APPEAL NO.19/14	Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv. Mr. Raghvendra Pratap, Adv. Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(Crl.) NO.7209 of 2010, SLP(Crl.) NO.5724 of 2009, SLP(Crl.)

NO.5975 of 2009, SLP(Crl.) NO.9040 of 2010, SLP(Crl.) NO.5331 of 2009, SLP(Crl.) NO.9157 of 2009, and SLP(Crl.) NOS.4503-4504 of 2012

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

These matters stand concluded by the decision of the Constitution Bench of this Court in the case of Hardeep Singh vs. State of Punjab & Ors. and connected matters - 2014 (1) SCALE 241.

These special leave petitions are dismissed accordingly.

CRL. APPEAL NO.1750 OF 2008, CRL. APPEAL NO.1751 OF 2008, CRL. APPEAL NOS.17-18/2014 AND CRL. APPEAL NO.19/2014

Nobody appears on behalf of the appellant in Criminal Appeal No.1750 of 2008.

Heard the learned counsel for the parties in other appeals.

These appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(S.K. Rakheja)
Court Master

(Sanjay Kumar)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Assistant Registrar

(Signed order is placed on the file)